UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANCY

Statutory (Illinois)

(Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO:

Jesus Perez & Associates 4111 S. Richmond Street Chicago, IL 60632 162125525c)

Doc#: 1621055259 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/28/2016 02:55 PM Pg: 1 of 2

NAME & ADD'(JS) OF TAXPAYER:

Marques Stevenson and Daisy Gonzalez 2743 S. Kedvale Chicago, IL 60623

THE GRANTOR, Wells Farge Lank, N.A., as Trustee for Banc of America Funding Corporation Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-5, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, and pursuant to autho ity given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alien and Convey to, Marques Stevenson and Daisy Gonzalez, 4915 W. 24th Pl., Cicero, IL 60804, party of the second part, not as Tenants in Common, but as Joint Tenants, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County and the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 31 IN BLOCK 6 IN MCMILLAN AND WETMORE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27 TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH. RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereur obelonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: to have and to hold the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said recruises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it will warrant and defend, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Index No.(s):

16-27-413-017-0000

Property Address:

2743 S. Kedvale, Chicago, IL 60623

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to the presents by its X. President, this $X \mid Q$ day of $X \supset u \mid Q$, 20 $\mid b \mid$.

Name of Corporation:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trusted for Banc of America Funding Corporation Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007 by Specialized Loan Servicing LLC, as Attorney in Fact

IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE By X
Specialized Asset Management LLC, as Attorney in Fact for Specialized Loan Servicing LLC

Jeff/Harhish, Assistant Vice President Specialized Asset Management, LLC as Attorney in Fact

For Specialized Loan Servicing, LLC

2

1621055259 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF Douglas)SS	
Management LLC, as Attorney in Fact for Specialize Trustee for Banc of America Funding Corporation Moto be the same persons whose names are subscribed to acknowledged that as such X President, t said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and purposes therein sectorth. Given under my hand at 10 ficial seal, this X ALEXANDER SASINOF NOTARY PUBLIC	said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT known to me to be the X President of the Specialized Asset ed Loan Servicing LLC, as Attorney in Fact for Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as ortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-5 and personally known to me to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally they signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and day of X Notary Public Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/31/2013	
COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS	Prepared by:
Exempt Under Provision of	Anselmo Lindberg Oliver LLC
Paragraph , Section 4,	1771 W. Diehl Ste 120
Real Estate Transfer Act	Narerville, IL 60563
Date:	
Signature:	C

Property Address: 2743 S. Kedvale, Chicago, IL 60623

** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 II CS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

RE591B

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		22-Jul-2016
	CHICAGO:	630.00
	CTA:	252.00
	TOTAL:	882.00 *
16-27-413-017-00	00 20160701633061	1-893-303-104

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

PREMIER TITLE 1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136 OAK BROOK, IL 60523 630-571-2111

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		22-Jul-2016	
		COUNTY:	42.00
		ILLINOIS:	84.00
		TOTAL:	126.00
16 27 41	3.017.0000	L 20160701633061	1-755-520-320